CITY OF CREST HILL

CITY CENTER
Change Order
Date: 1/2/2023
Project: Crest Hill City Center
Contractor: Corsetti Structural Steel
Change Order #:
Description: Stairwell Stringer Closures: Furnish and Install

* Furnish and Install Flat Plate Stock Customized to Fill Gaps in Stringers between Stringers and

Walls at All (4) Four Stairwells

Stairwell Cane Protection: Furnish and Install
* Furnish and Install Picket Railing at all (4) Stairwell Locations to Prevent Access to Understair

as required by Lakeside Inspection Report.

I-Beam Structural Support: Furnish and Install
* Furnish and Install L6x4 Approximately 6'-0" in Length to Aid in Support of Structural Beam
on PD Side of Basement where Concrete Bearing has been Compromised as Required by

Lakeside Inspection Report.

Note: See Attached RCO / Proposals

Original Contract: S 525,575.00
Previous Change Orders: S 80,007.00
Contract Total Prior to this CO: S 605,582.00
New Change Order Amount: S 11,205.00
New Contract Amount: S 616,787.00
Approved:
Administrator Date Shawn Thompson - Project Manager Date

Sub-Contractor Date



CORSETTI STRUCTURAL STEEL, INC.

2515 OLD NEw LENOX ROAD, JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60433

Phone (815) 726-4083 Fax (815) 726-0186
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST
12/7/22
Company: Harbour Contractors Inc Phone:
Address: Project: Crest Hill City Center
City, State, ZIP: Location:
ATTN: Shawn Thompson Architect:

We hereby submit a change order request for closing the stringer to wall gaps in 4 stairwells with various
plate sizes.

Field Labor: $2,820.00
Material: $300.00
Shop labor: $85.00

CHANGE REQUEST AMOUNT: $3,205.00
Authorized Signature: M Wernialk Print Name:_Jeff Werniak
Notes:

-ACCEPTANCE-
Signature: Print Name:

Date:




CORSETTI STRUCTURAL STEEL, INC.

2515 OLD NEw LENOX ROAD, JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60433
Phone (815) 726-4083 Fax (815) 726-0186

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

12/27/22
Company: Harbour Phone:
Address: Project: Crest Hill City Center
City, State, ZIP: Location:
ATTN: Shawn Thompson Architect:

We hereby submit a change order request for (4) pcs of picket railing at (4) stair locations, to block off
access to the undersides. Lastly, (1) L6x4 @ 6’-0” long with anchors to support basement beam where
concrete blew out.

CHANGE REQUEST AMOUNT: $8,000.00
Authorized Signature: M Werwiak Print Name:_Jeff Werniak
Notes:

-ACCEPTANCE-
Signature: Print Name:

Date:




